

Tuesday, December 29, 2020

RESOLUTION NO. 164-20

Offered by Councilor **MURPHY** Seconded by Councilor

- **WHEREAS**, The Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge sought to rehabilitate the Borough's sanitary sewer at various locations; and,
- **WHEREAS**, National Water Main Cleaning Company of 1806 Newark Turnpike, Kearny, New Jersey 07032 submitted the lowest responsible bid in the amount of **\$672,397.50**; and,
- **WHEREAS**, through the course of the construction, it was determined an additional lining and rehabilitation was desired; and,
- WHEREAS, the proposed change order has been reviewed and verified by the project engineer; and,
- **WHEREAS**, the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of fund for this contract from the Capital Ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of \$25,273.70 is hereby approved bringing the total project cost to \$697,671.20.

Net Total Change Orders	\$25,273.00
Contract Base Bid	\$672,397.50
Revised Contract Total	\$697,671.20